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Calendar Year 1975:
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DEPARTMENT OF COMMAND AND GUENERAL STAFF

,na.\‘%b, " H{! Sy - VI

N, TUTLE LENGTH

0~3 Comnand and Ceneval Siaff 42 whks
0-38  Uommsnd and General Staif Befresgher 2

0-10  Personnei Mansgeaeni 6
0-12 Logistics Managemsni 3
0-15  Senior Officer Mansgement Orientation 4

DEPANTMENT OF COMBAT OPERATIONS

0-1 Combat Arms Comman] and Unit Staff officer 24
-— (O Internal Development and Clvie Action 5
— 06 Counterinsurgency Operations 10

0~27  Bamic Infantry Of leor 18

0-37  Basic Officer Oriontation 5

0-8 Jungle Operations {(officer) 3

c-1 Baslc Offdcer Qualificatton 40

Cc-2 Besic Officer Preparation 18

c-3 Basle Offfcer Preparation (short course) 16
— O-4 Basic Jlounterinsurgency 16
— C-5 Basic Combat/Counterinsurgzency (short course) 5
— C~6 Internal Sscority Operations 4

E-8 Jungle "perations {enlisted) 3

DEPARTMERT OF STUPPORT OPERATIONS

— 0-7 Urban Counterinzsurgency 5
— 0-9 Military VPolice Officer 1l
0-11 Military Intelligence Officer 19
0-26 Geneval Supply UlFicer ie
— 0-47  Hrbhan Counterinsurgency Operationa 9
— k=11 fiitary Poiice NCO 10 \
— E-15  Military Intelligenre Interrogator 6 f To e “/
F-16 Military Intelligence NCO 16
E~26  CGenersl Supply NOO 12
£E-30  Basic Medieal Technician 13
3

i



No.

0-20
0-23
0-24
0-40
O¥-134

E~19
E~-21
E~-22
E-29
E-di]
E~42
E~43
E~d4
B-56

DEPARTMENT GFWTEUNNI{C. L OPERATIONS

_TEI}'E»!E

Comnunications Nificer

Engineer Offdcer Basic

Fugineer Officer Advanced

Aubomotive Malnienance Ofiiver

Militavy Mines, Expiosiven and Initiation
Deviges

Advanced Badio fepair

Communifcation Uhiet

Bantc Radio Repreir

Engineer BEquipment Machanic

Wheeled Vehicle MHechanic

Maintenance NOCO Suparvisor

Tracked Vehicle Hechanlc

Weapoos Repair

Tractor{Grader Cporatoy
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23

14
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15
14
19
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E-42 (SEE REMARKS) 1/1 1 2
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OFFICER INSTRUCTORS 3 3 3 vl 1] 1 2114 7 ! " 22
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COUNTRY =~ CRS  OFF M
Ecuador FE~5f 18
Bolivia E~h6 7

DEPARTURES :

Honduras 0-11 1
Paru E~42
Bolivia f~h2
Beuador E-42
Nicaragua F~42
Dem Rep fi~42

Venezuelin -4 2

REMARKS :

TIME GP

DY2000
PLO 350

110830

111240
1206130
1206140
120650
120825
121450
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REMARKS

Tte Castillo returned
for disciplinary actior
{cordae L}

One (1) EM/Stu and one (1) 0i(/Stu (E-42 Course) Lrom Brawil on Leave until 20 Apr 75

Cabo 2% Angel ttilio Torrez (E-22) releascd from Corgas Hospital $ Apr 70.

Cabo 2° Joel Caniulao Aroca (E-l Course) admitted to Coco Solo Hosp 9 Apr /5 and

released on 11 Apr 75.

PERSONNEL STRENGTH STATUS

Us Officer

US Warrant Officer

US Enlisted

Civilian Personnel

Guest Instructor (Officer)

Guest Instructor {(Enlisted)

AUTHOR1ZED

48

20

DE

ASS1GNED

52 Incl 4 Stu in 0-3
¢ & OS5 Crs

3
123

54 Inel ) Temp Hire
22

19

273



